COUNTY FIRE STATION 227 NEW BUILD 12/16/2025 @ 10:AM District

Bid Proposal Checklist

All Addenda are acknowledged
Bid Package signed by authorized party
Signed Non-Collusion Declaration from Prime Contractor enclosed
Signed Contractor Certification of California Air Resources Board (CARB) In-Use Off-Road Diesel Fueled Fleet Certification of Compliance
Original Bid Bond enclosed; or
If submitting via ePro, the original Bid Bond is required to be mailed to Project and Facilities Management. Note: Bid Bond must be received by Project Management by time of bid
No modifications made to bid forms
Envelope properly labeled
Remember to <u>seal</u> the bid and deliver to:
Project and Facilities Management Department County Government Center 620 S. E Street San Bernardino, California 92415-0184

<u>Please Note</u>: This checklist is only provided to assist the bidders. It is the bidder's sole responsibility to ensure that they are complying with the requirements included in the Bid Package in their entirety, even if they are not identified on this checklist.

BID PROPOSAL

PROJECT:

County Fire Station 227 New Build

LOCATION:

180 W. 38th Street, San Bernadino, CA 92405

OWNER:

San Bernardino County Fire Protection District (District)

BID OPENING:

December 16, 2025 at 10:00 a.m.

BIDDER:

Woodcliff Corporation

San Bernardino County
Project and Facilities Management Department
620 S. E Street
San Bernardino, CA 92415-0184
https://pfm.sbcounty.gov

In compliance with your invitation for bids, the undersigned has carefully examined the project Bid Documents, including the drawings and specifications for the scope of work, which is to construct a new building structure for the specific purpose and use as a fully operational fire station in San Bernardino, California, and fully understands the scope and meaning of the Bid Documents.

The undersigned hereby agrees to furnish all materials, labor, tools, equipment, apparatus, facilities, and transportation necessary to complete all work in strict conformity with the drawings and specifications, and to execute the contract to the satisfaction of the Project and Facilities Management Department, at the following cost(s):

In case of discrepancy between the written bid set forth and the numerical bid set forth, the written bid shall prevail. In the case of a discrepancy between the written bid or numerical bid set forth on the bid proposal, and the numerical bid set forth in the ePro system, the information on the bid proposal shall prevail.

BASE BID

For the furnishing of the labor, materials, and equipment necessar designated in the Plans and Specifications.	•
The LUMP SUM of EVENEW Mills on FUE Hundred nINEVERN	Thousand _Dollars
(\$ 11,519,00 d	_)

The above-mentioned BASE BID includes applicable California state sales tax, bonds, insurance and all other costs required to perform all the work described in the project drawings and specifications.

The lowest bid shall be the lowest bid price on the BASE BID. A responsible and responsive bidder who submitted the lowest bid shall be awarded the contract, if it is awarded.

BID DEPOSIT (BID BOND)

If the bid is submitted through the San Bernardino County Electronic Procurement Network (ePro) then scan the bid security (bid bond) and submit the scanned copy with your bid submittal in ePro, additionally, mail or submit the original bid security, in a separate sealed envelope labeled "Bid Bond" with the title of the work and the name of the bidder clearly marked on the outside, to: Project and Facilities Management Department, 620 S. E Street, San Bernardino, California, 92415-0184. Any mailed or submitted bid security must be received on or before the time set for the opening of the bids.

TIME OF COMPLETION

The undersigned agrees to complete the work within 365 calendar days from the date stipulated in the Notice to Proceed.

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

Pursuant to the provisions of Government Code Section 53069.85 and in the event that all the Work called for in this Contract is not completed within the number of calendar days set forth, Contractor shall forfeit and pay to the District the sum of \$1,000.00 per day for each calendar day the work remains incomplete, to be deducted from any payments due or to become due to the Contractor. (Reference General Conditions and Special Conditions)

ESCROW ACCOUNT

Pursuant to Section 22300 of the Public Contract Code, at the request and expense of the Contractor, the Contractor may substitute qualified securities in lieu of retention withheld by the District and/or establish an escrow account for retention payments.

REJECTION OF BIDS

The undersigned agrees that the District reserves the right to reject any or all bids, and reserves the right to waive informalities in a bid or bids, not affected by law, if to do so seems to best serve the public interest.

VALIDITY OF BIDS

The undersigned agrees that this bid will remain valid for sixty (60) days after the scheduled bid opening.

STATE LICENSES

The undersigned hereby certifies that he is currently the holder of a valid State Contractor's Class "B" license as a contractor in the State of California and that the license is the correct class of license for the work described in the project drawings and specifications. The undersigned also certifies that all subcontractor(s) listed under the Designation of Subcontractors section of the Bid Proposal are currently the holder of valid contractor's license(s) in the State of California and the license is the correct class of license for the work to be performed by the subcontractor(s).

INSURANCE

The undersigned agrees to furnish certified copies of all insurance policies and endorsements; all certificates of comprehensive, general and auto liability insurance; Workers' Compensation insurance; and such other insurance that will protect him from claims for damages and personal injury, including death, which may arise from operations under the contract, whether such operation be by the undersigned or by any subcontractor of the undersigned, or anyone directly or indirectly employed by the undersigned or any subcontractor of the undersigned in accordance with Section 11.2 of the General Conditions. The undersigned agrees to provide the Project and Facilities Management Department with Certificates of Insurance evidencing the required insurance coverage at the time Contractor executes the contract with the District. All policies (excluding Workers' Compensation) shall name San Bernardino County, the District, and their officers, employees, agents and volunteers as additional insureds. All coverages shall be subject to approval by the District for adequacy of protection.

BONDS

If this Bid is successful, the undersigned agrees to execute the required Standard Contract and will furnish a payment bond in an amount equal to one hundred percent (100%) of the

contract price and a Faithful Performance Bond in an amount equal to one hundred percent (100%) of the contract price. These bonds shall be secured from a surety company or companies satisfactory to the District within ten (10) calendar days of the contract award and shall be on District approved bond forms. Bonds shall remain in full force and effect for a period of one year following the date of filing of Notice of Completion.

FORMER COUNTY OFFICIALS

Contractor agrees to provide or has already provided information on former San Bernardino County administrative officials (as defined below) who are employed by or represent Contractor. The information provided includes a list of former county administrative officials who terminated county employment within the last five years and who are now officers, principals, partners, associates or members of the business. The information also includes the employment with or representation of contractor. For purposes of this provision, "county administrative official" is defined as a member of the Board of Supervisors or such officer's staff, Chief Executive Officer or member of such officer's staff, county department or group head, assistant department or group head, or any employee in the Exempt Group, Management Unit or Safety Management Unit.

INACCURACIES OR MISREPRESENTATIONS

If during the course of the bid proposal process or in the administration of a resulting Contract, the District determines that the contractor has made a material misstatement or misrepresentation or that materially inaccurate information has been provided to the District, the contractor may be terminated from the bid proposal process, or in the event a Contract has been awarded, the Contract may be immediately terminated. If a Contract is terminated according to this provision, the District is entitled to pursue any available legal remedies.

VISITING THE SITES

The undersigned has visited the site and is familiar with the local conditions of the work site.

<u>CALIFORNIA AIR RESOURCES BOARD (CARB) IN-USE OFF-ROAD DIESEL-</u> FUELED FLEETS REGULATION COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION

This Project is subject to the California Air Resources Board (CARB) approved amendments relating to In-Use Off Road Diesel-Fueled Fleets found at California Code of Regulations Title 13, sections 2449, 2449.1, and 2449.2 (the "Regulations"). The Regulations require a Prime Contractor, bidding on a public works project to be awarded by any public works awarding body, to certify that the Contractors off-road diesel-fueled fleets comply with CARB regulations. Section 2249(b) includes a list of off-road diesel-fueled fleets subject to these regulations. It is the responsibility of the Contractor to verify if their fleet is subject to these regulations.

Contractor is required to obtain and submit Certificates of Reported Compliance from all subcontractors that are listed in the bid submission. Failure to provide Contractor's CARB compliance number may constitute a material irregularity rendering their bid non-responsive and non-responsible, and subject to rejection for non-responsiveness.

No award shall be made to a Contractor that has failed to provide its CARB compliance certificates, unless the Contractor confirms that no equipment subject to the regulation will be used to execute the Contract Work. By submitting a bid, the Bidder hereby certifies that it is aware of the requirements set forth in Sections 2449, 2449.1, and 2449.2, Title 13, California Code of Regulations and any successful Bidder and its subcontractors shall comply with sections 2449, 2449.1, 2449.2 of Title 13 of the California Code of Regulations, including by providing Certificate(s) of Reported Compliance for In-Use Off-Road Diesel-Fueled Fleets for the fleet selected for the contract and their listed subcontractors, if applicable, with its bid.

Contractor shall not enter into a contract with a fleet for which it does not have a valid Certificate of Reported Compliance for the fleet and Contractor's listed subcontractors, if applicable, prior to entering into a new or renewed contract with that fleet. Contractor shall only allow fleets with valid Certificates of Reported Compliance on Contractor's job sites. The Certificates of Reported Compliance received by the Contractor for this Project must be retained for three (3) years after the Project's completion. Upon request by CARB, these records must be provided to CARB within five (5) business days of the request. Between March 1 and June 1 of each year, Contractor must collect new valid Certificates of Reported Compliance for the current compliance year, as defined in Regulation Section 2449(n), from all fleets that have an ongoing contract with the Contractor as of March 1 of that year. Contractor must not write contracts to evade this requirement.

If Contractor discovers that any fleet intending to operate vehicles subject to the Regulation for Contractor does not have a valid Certificate of Reported Compliance, as defined in Regulation section 2449(n), or if Contractor observes any noncompliant vehicles subject to the Regulation on Contractor's job site, then Contractor must report the required information to CARB within the time period contained in in the Regulations.

Upon request by CARB, Contractor must immediately disclose to CARB the name and contact information of each responsible party for all vehicles subject to the Regulation operating at the job site or for Contractor. If applicable, Contractor shall prominently display signage for any project where vehicles subject to the Regulation as provided and within the time period contained in the Regulation.

Situations in which prime contractors or public works awarding bodies, as applicable, are contracting for projects that are considered emergency operations, as defined in section 2449(c)(18), are exempt from the requirements in section 2449(i)(1)-(3), but must still retain records verifying vehicles subject to the regulation that are operating on

the emergency operations project are actually being operated on the project for emergency operations only. These records must include a description of the emergency, the address or a description of the specific location of the emergency, the dates on which the emergency operations were performed, and an attestation by the fleet that the vehicles are operated on the project for emergency operations only.

Contractor shall complete and return the "California Air Resources Board (CARB) In-Use Off-Road Diesel-Fueled Fleets Certification of Compliance" form attached hereto as a condition to bidding this Project.

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100-4108 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereof, the undersigned shall set forth below the name, location of the place of business and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work (meaning the total amount of the subcontractor's contract amount including all labor, materials, supplies and services) in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2 of 1%) of the total bid; and, the general category or the portion of the work to be performed by each subcontractor.

If the undersigned fails to specify a subcontractor for any work to be performed under the contract, the undersigned agrees to perform the work and shall not be permitted to subcontract that work except in cases of public emergency, and then only after written finding as public record by the Board of Supervisors.

The undersigned certifies that all subcontractor(s) listed below are currently the holder of valid contractor's license(s) in the State of California and the license(s) is the correct class of license for the work to be performed by the subcontractor(s).

The undersigned certifies that it <u>and</u> all subcontractor(s) listed below have registered with the Department of Industrial Relations pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 (applicable for all bids submitted on or after March 1, 2015). The undersigned agrees that no contractor or subcontractor may be awarded a contract for public work or perform work on a public works project unless registered with the Department of Industrial Relations pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 (applicable for all contracts awarded on or after April 1, 2015). The undersigned acknowledges that the project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the Department of Industrial Relations.

As required by Labor Code 1771.1(a) "A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code or engage in the performance of any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter, unless currently registered and qualified to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5. It is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code,

Where a hearing is required for a decision on the substitution of subcontractors, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 4, Part 1, Division 2, of the Public Contract Code, (commencing with Section 4100) by the awarding authority, or a duly appointed hearing officer, the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors shall prepare and certify a statement of costs incurred by the District for investigation, and to conduct the hearing, including the costs of any hearing officer and shorthand reporter appointed. For the purposes of a hearing for the substitution of subcontractors (pursuant to the Public Contract Code commencing with Section 4100) the awarding authority shall be the Director of the Project and Facilities Management Department, or his/her designee.

Subcontractor's Name	Portion of Work Performed	Location of Business	CA Contractor's License	DIR Registration No.	CARB Certificate of Compliance No.
Maring Landscape	landscape and irrigation	anaheim, ca	492862	100000000	7
JIC Ex cavatim	Demo & Grading	Malto Ca	762330	1000008357	
Team wg7 Anstruction	Fenus d Dases	Plaomistor Ca	, 924352	1000 768825 Mi	
San luis concrete	Concresse masonry	San Berrerbi, Ca	1017057	1 0000 59 185	

Where a hearing is required for a decision on the substitution of subcontractors, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 4, Part 1, Division 2, of the Public Contract Code, (commencing with Section 4100) by the awarding authority, or a duly appointed hearing officer, the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors shall prepare and certify a statement of costs incurred by the District for investigation, and to conduct the hearing, including the costs of any hearing officer and shorthand reporter appointed. For the purposes of a hearing for the substitution of subcontractors (pursuant to the Public Contract Code commencing with Section 4100) the awarding authority shall be the Director of the Project and Facilities Management Department, or his/her designee.

Subcontractor's Name	Portion of Work Performed	Location of Business	CA Contractor's License	DIR Registration No.	CARB Certificate of Compliance No.
Compars Buildars	Skeel and mutal Fab	Wildomar Ca	1014045	10000780	rs
State Wide Struching	Rough CALIONTRY	Apple Valley, ca	992883	992883 Mi. 2000003829	
Brish/ omoga	Casework	Montone, Ca	1060303	100053388	EG.
Letner	Single py Ruof	orange Ca	G8 99 6 (100000276	3

Where a hearing is required for a decision on the substitution of subcontractors, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 4, Part 1, Division 2, of the Public Contract Code, (commencing with Section 4100) by the awarding authority, or a duly appointed hearing officer, the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors shall prepare and certify a statement of costs incurred by the District for investigation, and to conduct the hearing, including the costs of any hearing officer and shorthand reporter appointed. For the purposes of a hearing for the substitution of subcontractors (pursuant to the Public Contract Code commencing with Section 4100) the awarding authority shall be the Director of the Project and Facilities Management Department, or his/her designee.

Subcontractor's Name	Portion of Work Performed	Location of Business	CA Contractor's License	DIR Registration No.	CARB Certificate of Compliance No.
United Contractors	Metal Roof SHEET matal SICY 1:19h+5 Nouvers		416125	100000 1729	
Inland over had DOOF CAM PONCY	overhed Coiling doors	Co for , as	792369	3006000361	
TM 6/459	alumium sparefr windows	Bar 1	1003463	10000 72656	
platinum Contruction	prymally plasty	Chiro, Ca	1098729	1000 9878	28

Where a hearing is required for a decision on the substitution of subcontractors, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 4, Part 1, Division 2, of the Public Contract Code, (commencing with Section 4100) by the awarding authority, or a duly appointed hearing officer, the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors shall prepare and certify a statement of costs incurred by the District for investigation, and to conduct the hearing, including the costs of any hearing officer and shorthand reporter appointed. For the purposes of a hearing for the substitution of subcontractors (pursuant to the Public Contract Code commencing with Section 4100) the awarding authority shall be the Director of the Project and Facilities Management Department, or his/her designee.

Subcontractor's Name	Portion of Work Performed	Location of Business	CA Contractor's License	DIR Registration No.	CARB Certificate of Compliance No.
Continetal Marbla q TIUT	Ceramic TILL	Nandro Cucamongo Ca	571581	100000 2449	
Oxal Loushics	AGUA Cal	cor ong	724511	1000056118	
fruspectra Foor Coverly	Floor	Cernitos Ca	740392	101000 2810	
Quad CONTY	Painting G Anti-Graffi	La Habra hi ca	700709	1000034047	

Where a hearing is required for a decision on the substitution of subcontractors, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 4, Part 1, Division 2, of the Public Contract Code, (commencing with Section 4100) by the awarding authority, or a duly appointed hearing officer, the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors shall prepare and certify a statement of costs incurred by the District for investigation, and to conduct the hearing, including the costs of any hearing officer and shorthand reporter appointed. For the purposes of a hearing for the substitution of subcontractors (pursuant to the Public Contract Code commencing with Section 4100) the awarding authority shall be the Director of the Project and Facilities Management Department, or his/her designee.

Subcontractor's Name	Portion of Work Performed	Location of Business	CA Contractor's License	DIR Registration No.	CARB Certificate of Compliance No.
shook Building sylems	Metal Building Systems	wrong	283001	1000014147	1912
moa tine protection	Fire Sprinkler and Fire protectin			1000999440)
per alty pumbing	y lumbis	Northridge ca	1092279	1000917729	
Comnora Air	trac q ViHiola Oxhaust	Pan orang Ca	₂₇ 4863	100001444	

Where a hearing is required for a decision on the substitution of subcontractors, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 4, Part 1, Division 2, of the Public Contract Code, (commencing with Section 4100) by the awarding authority, or a duly appointed hearing officer, the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors shall prepare and certify a statement of costs incurred by the District for investigation, and to conduct the hearing, including the costs of any hearing officer and shorthand reporter appointed. For the purposes of a hearing for the substitution of subcontractors (pursuant to the Public Contract Code commencing with Section 4100) the awarding authority shall be the Director of the Project and Facilities Management Department, or his/her designee.

Subcontractor's Name	Portion of Work Performed	Location of Business	CA Contractor's License	DIR Registration No.	CARB Certificate of Compliance No.
Tri pover Blettrical	Blectrical and www voltage	urland	105 0901	100042266	3

<u>ADDENDA</u>				
This bid includes	Addendum No1	dated	11/25/2025	
	Addendum No	dated		

Bidder must acknowledge all addendums above, regardless of any acknowledgement of addendums in ePro.

<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

The undersigned has submitted with the bid proposal a non-collusion declaration, signed under penalty of perjury, for the principal contractor. The undersigned agrees to furnish the District non-collusion declarations for subcontractors signed under penalty of perjury, and states that this is a genuine proposal and is neither collusive nor made in the interest of any other person, and has not induced anyone to submit a sham bid or refrain from bidding.

The undersigned acknowledges it has registered with the ePro system prior to the date and time to receive sealed bids or it will be disqualified.

The undersigned declares: that the only person or parties interested in this proposal as principals are those named herein; that this bid is made without any connection with any other person or persons making a bid for the same work, except for another division of the undersigned which may submit an independent bid; that the bid is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; that the undersigned has read the Advertisement for Bids and the Instructions to Bidders and agrees to all the stipulations contained therein; that the undersigned has examined the form of contract (including the specifications, drawings, and other documents incorporated therein by reference); that in the event this bid as submitted, including the incorporated bidding documents, be accepted by the District, the undersigned shall execute a contract to perform the work as outlined herein.

If undersigned is a corporation, proposal must be signed by an authorized officer of the corporation.

If the bid proposal is submitted through ePro the undersigned acknowledges that its electronic signature is legally binding.

Check One: () Sole Proprietor () Partnership () Corporation () Other
Name of Bidder: Woodcliff Corporation
Address: 11835 W. Olympic Blvd. Ste. 825E, Los Angeles, CA 90064
Phone: <u>(301)</u> 312 - 1400
Email:bids@woodcliff.net
Contractor's License No.: 719883 Primary Class: A + B
Expiration Date of Contractor's License03/31/2026
Contractor's DIR Registration #1000003832
Contractor's California Air Resources Board (CARB) In-Use Off-Road Diesel-Fueled Fleets Regulation Compliance No.: N/A
I declare under penalty of perjury the above is true and correct.
Authorized Signature: Title: President
Print Name: Date: Date:

NONCOLLUSION DECLARATION

TO BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER AND SUBMITTED WITH BID

The undersigned declares:

I am the <u>President</u> the foregoing bid.	of	Woodcliff Corporation	on, the party making
The bid is not made in the in partnership, company, association not collusive or sham. The bidder other bidder to put in a false of colluded, conspired, connived, of sham bid, or to refrain from bid indirectly, sought by agreement, bid price of the bidder or of an element of the bid price, or of the bid are true. The bidder has not any breakdown thereof, or the contract the price, to any corporation, proceedings of the payon and has not paid, and will not payon.	on, organizer has not or sham bor agreed dding. The community other biat of any directly contents the artnership ragent the	cation or corporation. directly or indirectly id. The bidder has a with any bidder or a bidder has not in a cation, or conference dder, or to fix any o other bidder. All state or indirectly, submitted ereof, or divulged info , company, associa ereof, to effectuate a	The bid is genuine and induced or solicited any not directly or indirectly anyone else to put in a any manner, directly or with anyone to fix the everhead, profit, or cost ements contained in the diffusion or data relative ation, organization, bid collusion or sham bid,
Any person executing this dec partnership, joint venture, limited other entity, hereby represents execute, this declaration on behal	l liability o that he o	company, limited liab r she has full power	ility partnership, or any
I declare under penalty of perjuring foregoing is true and corresponding to the second corresponding to the second corresponding control corresponding to the second corresponding corresponding to the second corresponding corre	ct and	the laws of the State that this declarati Los Angeles	
Signed:		Mohamad Tabrizi	
Title: President			

California All-Purpose Certificate of Acknowledgment A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to reference to be the is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to reference to be the is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to reference to the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the prinstrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signalure of Nolary Public OPTIONAL INFORMATION Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraud this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to person. Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a locument titled/for the purpose of County Fire Station 227 -Non - Collusion- containing pages, and dated The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s)	document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.					
Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a cocument titled/for the purpose of County Fire Station 227 Notarial er Partner of Signer (1) Name of Signer (2) Mohamad Tabrizi- Name of Signer (4) Nate of Signer (4) National Authority in the preceding Capacity of authority is are as: Individual(s) Notarial er Notarial er Notarial er Pa Notarial er Notarial er Pa Notarial er Pa Notarial er Pa Additio						
Mohamad Tabrizi- Name of Signer (1) Name of Signer (2) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to rethe same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the prinstrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraud this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to person. Description of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a comment titled/for the purpose ofCounty Fire Station 227 _Non - Collusion- ontaining pages, and dated he signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s)						
Mohamad Tabrizi- Name of Signer (1) Name of Signer (2) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to rethe same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the prinstrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraud this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to person. Description of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a pocument titled/for the purpose ofCounty Fire Station 227 _Non - Collusion- phe signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s) Attorney-in-fact Corporate Officer(s) Title(s) Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General Trustee(s)	rv Puhlic					
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to refere the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the prinstrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraud this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to person Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a coument titled/for the purpose ofCounty Fire Station 227 -Non - Collusion- Ontaining pages, and dated Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraud this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to person. Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a coument titled/for the purpose ofCounty Fire Station 227 -Non - Collusion	Nolary Public, Title					
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to represent the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the prinstrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Although the information in this section is not required by law, if could prevent fraud this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to person. Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a ocument titled/for the purpose ofCounty_Fire Station_227 -Non - Collusion- Ontaining pages, and dated Individual(s) Attorney-in-fact Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General Trustee(s)						
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to receive the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the prinstrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. ———————————————————————————————————						
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to rethe same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the prinstrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. ———————————————————————————————————						
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraud this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to person. Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose ofCounty Fire Station 227 _Non - Collusion	ne that he /she/they executed :/her/their signature (s) on the					
Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL INFORMATION Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraud this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to person. Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a locument titled/for the purpose of County Fire Station 227 -Non - Collusion- Containing pages, and dated The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s)	LINA MANALO BRUCE Notary Public - California					
The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose ofCounty Fire Station 227Non - Collusion	Los Angeles County Commission # 2477818 My Comm. Expires Jan 24, 2028 Seal					
The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a County Fire Station 227	ulent removel and reatlachment of s relying on the attached document					
Coument titled/for the purpose of County Fire Station 227	Agalifanal laterareation					
-Non - Collusion- ontaining pages, and dated he signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s)	Signer Identification					
ontaining pages, and dated Notarial en he signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s) Attorney-in-fact Corporate Officer(s) Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General Trustee(s)	e on the basis of satisfactory evidence:					
he signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s) Attorney-in-fact Corporate Officer(s) Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General Trustee(s) Pages, and dates Pages Other Additio	s) of identification					
he signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s) Attorney-in-fact Corporate Officer(s) Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General Trustee(s) Partner - Limited/General	vent is detailed in notary journal on:					
□ Individual(s) Notary cor □ Attorney-in-fact Other □ Corporate Officer(s) □ Additio □ Guardian/Conservator □ Partner - Limited/General □ Trustee(s) □ Trustee(s)	ge # Entry #					
Corporate Officer(s) Title(s) Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General Trustee(s) Other Additio	ntact:					
Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General Trustee(s) Additio						
☐ Guardian/Conservator ☐ Partner - Limited/General ☐ Trustee(s)	nal Signer 🗌 Signer(s) Thumbprints(s)					
Other:						
epresenting: Nama(s) of Person(s) Entitrõesi Sagaer is Persosellag	- The second sec					

CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION

CALIFORNIA AIR RESOURCES BOARD (CARB)

IN-USE OFF-ROAD DIESEL FUELED FLEET CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

I hereby certify that Contractor is familiar with the requirements of California Code of Regulations (CCR) Title 13 sections 2449, 2449.1, and 2449.2, In-Use Off-Road Diesel Fueled Fleet Regulation (Off-Road Regulation) Compliance (CARB), and that Contractor shall comply with these requirements:

- Certification of Compliance. I hereby certify that I and all of my subcontractors will conform to the California Air Resource Board ("CARB") In-Use Off-Road Diesel-Fueled Fleets requirements for all work involving the use of vehicles subject to the regulations, including, without limitation, as applicable, the Contracting Requirements in Title 13 CCR section 2449, subdivision (i), subparts (1) (4), and the Prime Contractor Requirements in Title 13 CCR section 2449, subdivision (j), subparts (1) (5).
- 2. Instructions. Check one (1) box below.

Ø	Contractor's current CARB issued Certificate of Reported Compliance accompanies
this	Certification. (If this box is checked, the valid Certificate(s) Reported Compliance with
sele	Regulation for In-Use Off-Road Disel-Fuled Fleet provided by CARB for the fleet octed for the contract and their listed subcontractors, if applicable <u>must</u> be provided this form.)

Contractor certifies that its work on the Project (including work of its Subcontractors) does not involve the use of vehicles subject to the CARB In-Use Off-Road Diesel-Fueled Fleets requirements.

3. I further certify that each of the Contractor's listed subcontractors is familiar with these requirements and shall also comply.

*Note: All Subcontractor(s) Certificate of Reported Compliance Number(s) shall be listed on the Designation of Subcontractors table contained in the Bid Proposal.

Failure to submit this form or comply with any of the above requirements may result in the bid to be found non-responsive and the bid bond forfeited. Bidder shall ensure that their fleet, as well as all rental fleets and subcontractor fleets, maintain their active and current CARB certification for the duration of the project.

The Bidder certifies under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the information provided in this form is true and correct.

Bidder's Company Name: Woodcliff Corporation		
Signature:	Title: _	President
Print Name: Mohamad Tabrizi	Date: _	12/15/2025



Bid Bond

CONTRACTOR:

(Name, legal status and address) Woodcliff Corporation 11835 W Olympic Blvd., Ste. 825 Los Angeles, CA 90064

OWNER:

(Name, legal status and address) San Bernardino County 620 South E Street San Bernardino, CA 92415-0184

BOND AMOUNT: \$ TEN PERCENT (10%) of the Total Amount Bid

PROJECT: County Fire Station 227 New Build/ Project No. 10.10.1202 (Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)

180 West 38th Street San Bernardino, CA 92405

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

SURETY:

(Name, legal status and principal place of business)

Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company One West Nationwide Blvd. Columbus, Ohio 43215-2220

ADDITIONS AND DELETIONS:

The author of this document has added information needed for its completion. The author may also have revised the text of the original AIA standard form, An Additions and Deletions Report that notes added information as well as revisions to the standard form text is available from the author and should be reviewed. A vertical line in the left margin of this document indicates where the author has added necessary information and where the author has added to or deleted from the original AIA text.

This document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable.

User Notes:

1

Woodcliff Corporation

(Contractor as Principal)

(Witness)

(Title)

(Title)

(Title)

(Title)

(Seal)

(Title)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate who signed the document, to which this certificate or validity of that document.	tificate verifies only the identity of the individual is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy,
State of California)	
County of Orange)	
On <u>DEC 1 0 2025</u> before me, <u>Carly P. Ma</u> Date Here Insert N	atlock, Notary Public Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>Edward N. Hackett</u> Name(s) of S	Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evides subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) and the person (s) are	ged to me that he/she/they executed the same by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
Place Notary Seal Above	
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: <u>Woodcliff Corporation</u> Bond	n 6/4 Document Date: DEC 1 0 2025
Number of Pages: 2 Signer(s) Other	Than Named Above: N/A
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Edward N. Hackett	Signer's Name:
□ Corporate Officer – Title(s): □ Partner - □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other:	□ Corporate Officer – Title(s): □ Partner - □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other:
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:
2014 National Notary Association * www.NationalNotary.or	

Power of Attorney

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company, an Ohio corporation

hereinafter referred to severally as the "Company" and collectively as "the Companies" does hereby make, constitute and appoint:

EDWARD N HACKETT;

each in their individual capacity, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with full power and authority to sign, seal, and execute on its behalf any and all bonds and undertakings, and other obligatory instruments of similar nature, in penalties not exceeding the sum of

UNLIMITED

and to bind the Company thereby, as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by the duly authorized officers of the Company; and all acts of said Attorney pursuant to the authority given are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This power of attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following resolution duly adopted by the board of directors of the Company:

"RESOLVED, that the president, or any vice president be, and each hereby is, authorized and empowered to appoint attorneys-in-fact of the Company, and to authorize them to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company any and all bonds, forms, applications, memorandums, undertakings, recognizances, transfers, contracts of indemnity, policies, contracts guaranteeing the fidelity of persons holding positions of public or private trust, and other writings obligatory in nature that the business of the Company may require; and to modify or revoke, with or without cause, any such appointment or authority; provided, however, that the authority granted hereby shall in no way limit the authority of other duly authorized agents to sign and countersign any of said documents on behalf of the Company."

"RESOLVED FURTHER, that such attorneys-in-fact shall have full power and authority to execute and deliver any and all such documents and to bind the Company subject to the terms and limitations of the power of attorney issued to them, and to affix the seal of the Company thereto; provided, however, that said seal shall not be necessary for the validity of any such documents."

This power of attorney is signed and sealed under and by the following bylaws duly adopted by the board of directors of the Company.

Execution of Instruments. Any vice president, any assistant secretary or any assistant treasurer shall have the power and authority to sign or attest all approved documents, instruments, contracts, or other papers in connection with the operation of the business of the company in addition to the chairman of the board, the chief executive officer, president, treasurer or secretary; provided, however, the signature of any of them may be printed, engraved, or stamped on any approved document, contract, instrument, or other papers of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this instrument to be sealed and duly attested by the signature of its officer the 1st day of April, 2024.

Antonio C. Albanese, Vice President of Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company

SEAL SURFIY SECULY OUTHOUS OF

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF KINGS: ss

On this 1st day of April, 2024, before me came the above-named officer for the Company aforesaid, to me personally known to be the officer described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and he acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, deposes and says, that he is the officer of the Company aforesaid, that the seal affixed hereto is the corporate seal of said Company, and the said corporate seal and his signature were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said Company.

Sharon Laburda Notary Public, State of New York No. 01LA6427697 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires January 3, 2026

Audaiffed in Kings County ission Expires January 3, 2026 CERTIFICATE Notary Public My Commission Ex January 3, 2026

I, Lezlie F. Chimienti, Assistant Secretary of the Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the original power of attorney issued by the Company; that the resolution included therein is a true and correct transcript from the minutes of the meetings of the boards of directors and the same has not been revoked or amended in any manner; that said Antonio C. Albanese was on the date of the execution of the foregoing power of attorney the duly elected officer of the Company, and the corporate seal and his signature as officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority of said board of directors; and the foregoing power of attorney is still in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name as Assistant Secretary, and affixed the corporate seal of said Company this 10th day of December, 2025

Assistant Secretary

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

SAN FRANCISCO

Amended

Certificate of Authority

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that, pursuant to the Insurance Code of the State of California,

Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company

of Ohio, organized under the laws of Ohio, subject to its Articles of Incorporation or other fundamental organizational documents, is hereby authorized to transact within this State, subject to all provisions of this Certificate, the following classes of insurance:

Fire, Marine, Surety, Disability, Plate Glass, Liability, Workers' Compensation,

Common Carrier Liability, Boiler and Machinery, Burglary, Sprinkler,

Team and Vehicle, Automobile, Aircraft, Legal, and Miscellaneous

as such classes are now or may hereafter be defined in the Insurance Laws of the State of California.

THIS CERTIFICATE is expressly conditioned upon the holder hereof now and hereafter being in full compliance with all, and not in violation of any, of the applicable laws and lawful requirements made under authority of the laws of the State of California as long as such laws or requirements are in effect and applicable, and as such laws and requirements now are, or may hereafter be changed or amended.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, effective as of the 22^{nd} day of May, 2013, I have hereunto set my hand and caused my official seal to be affixed this 22^{nd} day of May, 2013.

NOTICE:

Dave Jones
Insurance Commissioner

Valerie J. Sarfaty for Nettie Hoge Chief Deputy

777

Qualification with the Secretary of State must be accomplished as required by the California Corporations Code promptly after issuance of this Certificate of Authority. Failure to do so will be a violation of Insurance Code section 701 and will be grounds for revoking this Certificate of Authority pursuant to the covenants made in the application therefor and the conditions contained herein.

Ву

California All-Purpose Certificate of Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	
County of Los Angeles	S.S.
On 12/15/2025 before me, Lina Manalo B	ruce, Notary Public
OII 12/13/2023 before mc,	Name of Nolary Public, Title
personally appeared <u>Mohamad Tabrizi-</u>	
Narr	e of Signer (1)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of winstrument.	edged to me that he /she/they execute that by his /her/their signature (s) on the which the person (s) acted, executed the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITHESS my hand and official seal. Signalure of Notary Public OPTIONAL INFORMATION	LINA MANALO BRUCE Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2477818 My Comm. Expires Jan 24, 2028 Seal
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove use	prevent trauditient remover and reactaction to oful to persons relying on the attached document.
this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove use	oful to persons relying on the attached document
this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove use Description of Attached Document	Method of Signer Identification
this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove use Description of Attached Document he preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a	Adultional Information
this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove use Description of Attached Document	Adolfronal Prifermation Method of Signer Identification
this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove use Description of Attached Document he preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a ocument titled/for the purpose of County Fire Station 227	Additional Information Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove use Description of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a ocument titled/for the purpose of County Fire Station 227 -Bid Bond-	Additional Information Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: X form(s) of identification credible witness(es)

California All-Purpose Certificate of Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the

State of California	
County of Los Angeles	S.S.
On 12/15/2025 hefere me Lina	Manalo Bruce, Notary Public,
On <u>12/15/2025</u> before me, <u>Lina</u>	Name of Notary Public, Title
personally appeared Mohamad Tabrizi-	
	Name of Signer (1)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor is/are subscribed to the within instrument and the same in his/her/their authorized capacity	
Circulation of Statemer Destrict	
Although the information in this section is not required by this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and m	INFORMATION Jaw, it could prevent fraudulent removel and reattachment of pay prove useful to persons relying on the attached document
Although the information in this section is not required by this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and modescription of Attached Document	INFORMATION Jaw, it could prevent fraudulent removel and reattachment of lay prove useful to persons relying on the attached document Adultional Information
Although the information in this section is not required by this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and modescription of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached	INFORMATION Jaw, it could prevent fraudulent removel and reattachment of may prove useful to persons relying on the attachment document Adultional Information Method of Signer Identification
Although the information in this section is not required by this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and modescription of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached ocument titled/for the purpose of County Fire States	INFORMATION law, it could prevent fraudulent removel and reattachment of lay prove useful to persons relying on the attached document Additional inferiorition Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
Although the information in this section is not required by this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and modescription of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached.	INFORMATION Jaw, it could prevent fraudulent removel and reattachment of may prove useful to persons relying on the attachment document Adultional Information Method of Signer Identification
Although the information in this section is not required by this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and modescription of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached ocument titled/for the purpose of County Fire State-Bid Document-	INFORMATION law, it could prevent fraudulent removel and reattachment of lay prove useful to persons relying on the attached document Additional inferiorition Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
Although the information in this section is not required by this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and modescription of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached ocument titled/for the purpose of County Fire States—Bid Document— ontaining pages, and dated	INFORMATION Iaw, it could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of lay prove useful to persons relying on the attachment of Additional Information Additional Information Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: X form(s) of identification
Although the information in this section is not required by this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and modescription of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached ocument titled/for the purpose ofCounty Fire Stategraphy	INFORMATION Jaw, it could prevent fraudulent removel and reattachment of pay prove useful to persons relying on the attachment document Admittental information Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: [X] form(s) of identification
Although the information in this section is not required by this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and modescription of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached ocument titled/for the purpose ofCounty Fire State	INFORMATION Jaw, if could prevent fraudulent removel and reattachment of the prove useful to persons relying on the attachment document. Additional Information Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: Torm(s) of identification Credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry #
Although the information in this section is not required by this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and modescription of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached occument titled/for the purpose ofCounty Fire State	INFORMATION Jaw, if could prevent fraudulent removel and reattachment of lay prove useful to persons relying on the attachment document Additional information Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: [X] form(s) of identification
Although the information in this section is not required by this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and modescription of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached locument titled/for the purpose ofCounty Fire State	INFORMATION Jaw, if could prevent fraudulent removel and reattachment of read prove useful to persons relying on the attached document. Additional information Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: [X] form(s) of identification



CESS:

a a b

Truck and Bus Regulation

Issued to: San Luis Concrete Corp

and information they provided to the California Air Resources Board (CARB) are true, accurate, and complete regarding all relevant vehicles in the fleet required to show compliance. CARB hereby finds that the fleet listed has reported compliance with:

Title 13 CCR 2025 (Truck and Bus Regulation) This certificate confirms that the fleet owner has attested under penalty of perjury that the statements

If CARB subsequently finds that the statements and information that have been provided are not true, accurate, and complete, this certificate shall be effectively revoked and the fleet subject to noncompliance penalties.

This certificate is valid until December 31, 2025

Printed on 2025-03-04

ack Kitowaki

Division California Air Resources Board Division Chief, Mobile Source Control

A

9 Vehicles

To verify the authenticity of this certificate, visit www.arb.ca.gov/msprog/ondiesel/tblookup.php

77684

